(1) Written notice.(2) Electronic notice, if the notice provided is consistent with the provisions 

regarding electronic records and signatures set forth in Section 7001 of Title 15 of the United States 

Code.(3) Substitute notice, if the agency demonstrates that the cost of providing notice would 

exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), or that the affected class of subject persons 

to be notified exceeds 500,000, or the agency does not have sufficient contact information. 

Substitute notice shall consist of all of the following:(A) Email notice when the agency has an email 

address for the subject persons.(B) Conspicuous posting, for a minimum of 30 days, of the notice on

[...]

methods:(1) Written notice.(2) Electronic notice, if the notice provided is consistent with the 

provisions regarding electronic records and signatures set forth in Section 7001 of Title 15 of the 

United States Code.(3) Substitute notice, if the person or business demonstrates that the cost of 

providing notice would exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), or that the affected 

class of subject persons to be notified exceeds 500,000, or the person or business does not have 

sufficient contact information. Substitute notice shall consist of all of the following:(A) Email notice 

when the person or business has an email address for the subject persons.(B) Conspicuous posting,